# 504633925 11/08/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4680643

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
EAGLE GREEN INVEST				11/08/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	TRIPLE RING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	39655 EUREKA DRIVE					
City:	NEWARK					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94560					
Datant Number	82	04174				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Nı	Imber			
	1820					
		15358				
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	83					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	83 ATA					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	83 ATA (51 e sent to th	15358 0)592-3013 <b>e e-mail addre</b>				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; it	15358 0)592-3013 <b>e e-mail addre</b>	cessful, it will be s			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; if 51(	15358 0)592-3013 <b>e e-mail addre</b> f <b>that is unsuc</b>	<b>cessful, it will be s</b> 55			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; if 510 jlin	0)592-3013 e e-mail addre that is unsuc 0-592-3000 X1	<b>cessful, it will be s</b> 55	ent via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; if 51( jlin TR	0)592-3013 e e-mail addre that is unsuc 0-592-3000 X1	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> 55 .com CHNOLOGIES, INC	ent via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; it 510 jlin TR 390	0)592-3013 e e-mail addre that is unsuc 0-592-3000 X11 @tripleringtech IPLE RING TE	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> 55 .com CHNOLOGIES, INC DRIVE	ent via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; it 510 jlin TR 390	0)592-3013 e e-mail addre that is unsuc 0-592-3000 X13 @tripleringtech IPLE RING TE 555 EUREKA D	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> 55 .com CHNOLOGIES, INC DRIVE ORNIA 94560	ent via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; it 510 jlin TR 390	0)592-3013 <i>e e-mail addre</i> <i>that is unsuc</i> 0-592-3000 X15 @tripleringtech IPLE RING TE 555 EUREKA E WARK, CALIF	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> 55 .com CHNOLOGIES, INC DRIVE ORNIA 94560 LIN	ent via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; it 510 jlin TR 390	0)592-3013 e e-mail addre that is unsuc 0-592-3000 X19 @tripleringtech IPLE RING TE 655 EUREKA E WARK, CALIFO JOSEPH T.	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> 55 .com CHNOLOGIES, INC DRIVE ORNIA 94560 LIN _in/	ent via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (51 e sent to th provided; it 510 jlin TR 390	0)592-3013 <b>e e-mail addre</b> <b>f that is unsuc</b> 0-592-3000 X13 @tripleringtech IPLE RING TE 555 EUREKA E WARK, CALIF JOSEPH T. JOSEPH T.	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> 55 .com CHNOLOGIES, INC DRIVE ORNIA 94560 LIN _in/	ent via US		

### EXHIBIT B

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eagle Green Investors, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Triple Ring Technologies, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 39655 Eureka Drive, Newark, California 94560, an undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title, and interest in the United States patents entitled:

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING AN IMAGE OF AN OBJECT BY USE OF X-RAY BEAMS GENERATED BY MULTIPLE SMALL AREA SOURCES AND BY USE OF FACING SIDES OF ADJACENT MONOCHROMATOR CRYSTALS

### U.S. PATENT NUMBER 8,204,174

### STRAIN MATCHING OF CRYSTALS AND HORIZONTALLY-SPACED MONOCHROMATOR AND ANALYZER CRYSTAL ARRAYS IN DIFFRACTION ENHANCED IMAGING SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS

### U.S. PATENT NUMBER 8,315,358

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the day and year written below:

EAGLE GREEN INVESTORS, LLC

By:

Mark Sanfacon

Date: 11/8/17

PATENT REEL: 044076 FRAME: 0523

• RECORDED: 11/08/2017